

pITEM NO.5
MM

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20165/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2006 in CWP No. 13788/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 27/11/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Viresh Kumar Yadav, Adv. for
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

A request for adjournment has been made on behalf of
learned counsel for the respondent.

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master